Preference share capital 18.00 -
Reserves & Surplus  16.10 6.87 
Net Worth (including preference share capital) 34.20 6.97 

On April 28, 2015, the Board of DESPL had resolved that DESPL can borrow and accept an unsecured loan 
of a sum not exceeding Rs. 75,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Lacs only) from M/s Ekam Leasing and Finance 
Co. Ltd, bearing interest at the rate of 13.5% per annum, for a period of 180 days for its working capital 
requirement. The interest shall be payable at the time of repayment. The present outstanding amount of the